Village of Nobleton

King Road



# NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CONSIDER A PROPOSED DISPOSITION OF CERTAIN MUNICIPAL LANDS

**TAKE NOTICE** that the Council of the Corporation of the Township of King intends to consider a staff report regarding a proposal to declare a portion of the subject lands owned by the Township of King, municipally known as **5885 King Road** in the **Village of Nobleton** and identified in blue (approximately) in the map below, as surplus for the purpose of disposition, at the following Council Meeting:

## MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2024 6:00 P.M.

### COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2585 KING ROAD

This notice is provided in accordance with Section 3 (a)(c) of Township of King By-law No. 2008-123 - Provisions for the Sale and Other Disposition of Surplus Property Owned by the Township of King.

#### **Public Participation:**

To participate in the meeting, refer to the registration process below.



•

- 2) **SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS** to the Township Clerk at <u>clerks@king.ca</u> by **12:00 p.m.** (NOON) on the day of the meeting. Comments will form part of the public record and will be circulated to Council and Staff prior to the meeting.
- 3) SPEAK TO COUNCIL IN-PERSON by <u>pre-registering</u> with the Clerk's Division at 905-833-4068 or email <u>clerks@king.ca</u> no later than 12:00 P.M. (NOON) on the day of the meeting. Provide your full name, address, email, and telephone number along with a copy of your speaking notes.
- 4) SPEAK TO COUNCIL VIRTUALLY by teleconference (through a computer, app, or phone) live during the meeting by <a href="mailto:pre-registering">pre-registering</a> with the Clerk's Division at 905-833-4068 or emailties clerks@king.ca no later than 12:00 P.M. (NOON) on the day of the meeting. Provide your full name, address, email, and telephone number along with a copy of your speaking notes. Upon receipt of your registration, you will receive a confirmation email with instructions for participating.

#### All comments addressed to Council will form part of the public record.

For further information or inquiries regarding this matter, please contact Chris Fasciano, Director of Community Services, Township of King at cfasciano@king.ca.

#### DATED AT THE TOWNSHIP OF KING THIS 29TH DAY OF JANUARY 2024

Denny Timm Township Clerk